GEOPHYSICS OPERATIONS SECTION

CLIMATOLOGY REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2000

Station data:



Tower
Armitage
Junction
Randsburg



Eight
Field
Ranch
Wash
Temperature (°F)
Absolute Maximum:
77.0
71.0
67.0
75.0

Average Maximum:
68.0
62.2
57.5
64.7

Average Monthly:
42.4
44.7
36.1
46.6

Average Minimum:
24.0
27.8
18.6
32.0

Absolute Minimum:
16.0
19.0
12.0
24.0

Relative Humidity (%)
Average Maximum:
46
56
58
43

Average Monthly:
31
35
36
29

Average Minimum:
18
18
18
17

Precipitation (In)
Monthly Total:
 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24 Hour Maximum:
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Wind (Deg/Kt)
Prevailing Dir/Spd
283/0.2
235/1.7
335/2.2
183/1.7

Peak Dir/Spd
273/37
270/39
354/41
256/46

Station Pressure (Hp)
Absolute Maximum:
957.5
955.0
841.3
949.1

Average Monthly:
943.1
940.8
830.4
935.3

Absolute Minimum:
929.1
927.4
814.4
921.7

Solar Radiation (Ly)
Average Daily:
253
245

Monthly Total:
7,840
7,598

Evaporation (In)
Average Daily:
0.05

Monthly Total:
1.55

Cloud Cover
Days Mostly Clear:  09
Days Partly Cloudy:  10
Days Mostly Cloudy:  03

Average Cloud Cover (Tenths):  4.4

Additional Precipitation Reports (In):  Wastewater Ponds: 0.00; South Inyokern: 0.00













http://knidmidds.chinalake.navy.mil/climatology/knid/Dec_00.doc


